High sa lt mist and  ammonia  resistanc e.
Durability Against Extreme Environmental
Conditions
N-Type
MO NO -FAC IAL MO DULE
Positive power toleranc e of 0~+3%
ISO 9001:2015: Q ua lity Ma na g e m e nt  Syste m
ISO 14001:2015: Enviro nm e nt  Ma na g e m e nt  Syste m
ISO 45001:2018
O c c up a t io na l he a lth a nd  sa fe ty m a na g e m e nt  syste m s
IEC61215(2016), IEC61730(2016)
Tiger Neo N-type
54HL4-(V)
410-430 Watt
Key Features
SMBB Tec hnology
Better light trapp ing  and  c urrent c o llec tion to imp rove
module power output and  reliab ility.
Certified  to withstand : w ind  load  (2400 Pasc a l) and  snow
load (5400 Pascal).
Enhanc ed Mec hanic al Load
2400 Pa
5400 Pa
PID Resistanc e
Exc e lle n t  A n t i-PID p e rfo rm a n c e  g u a ra n t e e  v ia
o p t im ize d  m a ss-p ro d uc t io n p ro c e ss a nd  m a te ria ls
c ontrol.
2.0
Hot 2.0 Tec hnology
The N-typ e mod ule  w ith  Ho t 2.0 tec hno log y ha s b e tte r
reliab ility and  lower LID/ LETID.
HOT
LINEAR PERFORMANCE WARRANTY
25 Year Produc t Warranty
30 Year Linear Power Warranty
0.40% Annua l Degrada tion Over 30 years
99%99%
100%
1 20 30
yearsG
u
a
ra
n
te
e
d
 P
o
w
e
r
P
e
rf
o
rm
a
n
c
e
87.4%87.4%
The p roduc t warranty is only app lic ab le in Austra lia .
*
Pac kaging Configuration
Engineering Drawings
SPECIFICATIONS
Mec hanic al Charac teristic s
Cell  Type
No. of c ells
Dimensions
Weight
Front Glass
Frame
Junc tion Box
Output Cab les
22 kg (48.50 lbs)
IP68 Ra ted
Electrical Performance & Temperature Dependence
Irrad ianc e 1000W/ m
2
AM=1.5
Irrad ianc e 800W/ m
2
AM=1.5NOCT:
*STC :
Wind  Speed  1m/ s
Module Type
Maximum Power (Pmax)
Maximum Power Voltage (Vmp)
Maximum Power Current (Imp)
Open-c irc uit Voltage (Voc )
Short-c irc uit Current (Isc )
Module Effic ienc y STC (%)
Opera ting  Tempera ture(℃)
Maximum system voltage
Maximum series fuse ra ting
Power toleranc e
Tempera ture c oeffic ients of Pmax
Tempera ture c oeffic ients of Voc
Tempera ture c oeffic ients of Isc
Nomina l opera ting  c ell tempera ture  (NOCT)
Cell Tempera ture 25°C
Ambient Tempera ture 20°C
( Two pa llets = One stac k )
36pc s/ pa llets, 72pc s/ stac k, 936pc s/  40'HQ Conta iner
Temperature Dependence of
Isc,Voc,Pmax
TUV  1×4.0mm 2
(+): 400mm , (-): 200mm or Customized  Length
3.2mm,Anti-Reflec tion Coa ting ,
High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered  Glass
Anod ized  Aluminium Alloy
1722×1134×30mm (67.79×44.65×1.18 inc h)
Current-Voltage & Power-Voltage
Curves (430W)
108 (6×18)
N type Mono-c rysta lline
NOCTSTC NOCTSTC NOCTSTC
JKM410-430N-54HL4-(V)-F1.1-EN-For AU Only (IEC 2016)
©2021 Jinko Sola r Co., Ltd . All rights reserved .
Spec ific a tions inc luded  in this da tasheet a re sub jec t to c hange without notic e.
Length: ±2mm
Wid th: ±2mm
Height: ±1mm
Row Pitc h: ±2mm
-40℃~+85℃
1000/ 1500VDC (IEC)
25A
0~+3%
-0.30%/℃
-0.25%/℃
0.046%/℃
45±2℃
Ⅰ
Front Side Bac k
C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
Voltage (V) Cell Tempera ture (℃）
P
o
w
e
r
(W
)
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
 I
sc
,
V
o
c
,
P
m
a
x
 (
%
)
14
.0
9.0
30
33
A-A
H
1
7
2
2
m
m
1134mm
8
6
0
m
m
1086mm
15 20 25 30 35 40 450
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
0
70
140
210
350
280
5 10
420
490
14
16
410Wp
31.13V
13.17A
37.73V
13.91A
308Wp
10.61A
29.06V
35.84V
11.23A
415Wp
31.32V
13.25A
37.92V
13.99A
312Wp
10.68A
29.21V
36.02V
11.29A
NOCTSTC NOCTSTC
 JKM410N-54HL4
JKM410N-54HL4-V
 JKM415N-54HL4
JKM415N-54HL4-V
 JKM420N-54HL4
JKM420N-54HL4-V
 JKM425N-54HL4
JKM425N-54HL4-V
 JKM430N-54HL4
JKM430N-54HL4-V
425Wp
31.70V
13.41A
38.30V
14.15A
320Wp
10.83A
29.50V
36.38V
11.42A
430Wp
31.88V
13.49A
38.49V
14.23A
323Wp
10.91A
29.63V
36.56V
11.49A
420Wp
31.51V
13.33A
38.11V
14.07A
316Wp
10.76A
29.34V
36.20V
11.36A
Ⅰ
A A
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
Isc
Voc
Pmax
21.00% 21.25% 21.76% 22.02%21.51%
1
4
0
0
m
m